

Filed on April 14, 2025

**IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE ARMED FORCES**

UNITED STATES,
Appellee,

v.

CAMERON N. HOGANS,
Senior Airman (E-4),
United States Air Force,
Appellant.

Crim. App. Dkt. No. 22091

USCA Dkt. No. 25-0119/AF

SUPPLEMENT TO THE PETITION FOR GRANT OF REVIEW

SAMANTHA M. CASTANIEN, Capt, USAF
Appellate Defense Division, AF/JAJA
U.S.C.A.A.F. Bar No. 37280
1500 W. Perimeter Rd, Ste. 1100
Joint Base Andrews NAF, MD 20762
(240) 612-4770
samantha.castanien.1@us.af.mil

Counsel for Appellant

INDEX

INDEX..... i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

ERRORS ASSIGNED FOR REVIEW1

STATEMENT OF STATUTORY JURISDICTION.....1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....2

STATEMENT OF FACTS.....3

REASONS TO GRANT REVIEW.....9

I. The military judge abused his discretion when he denied a defense motion to exclude a video that the Government had in its possession for over a year for a related case but which it had failed to disclose until the night before trial10

 Standard of Review10

 Law and Analysis.....10

 i. Both the military judge and the AFCCA focused on the wrong discovery rules to avoid finding a discovery violation.12

 ii. This is yet another iteration of the cellphone discovery problems that this Court is already reviewing.....19

II. The military judge abused his discretion and abandoned his neutrality in sua sponte moving for a finding of not guilty and then allowing the Government to reopen its case to establish the missing element that he identified.21

 Standard of Review21

 Law and Analysis.....21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

United States Supreme Court

<i>Brady v. Maryland</i> , 373 U.S. 83 (1963)	14
<i>Tumey v. Ohio</i> , 273 U.S. 510 (1927)	21
<i>Ward v. Village of Monroeville</i> , 409 U.S. 57 (1972)	21
